

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 822/2019

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Skill Entrepreneurship
And Employment

-----Appellant

Versus

Raj Kumar Khatri Son Of Shri Prem Ratan Khatri

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. M.S.Singhvi, AG with
Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma
For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

18/07/2019

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 19th August, 2019.

It will be open to the learned counsel for the appellant to serve copy of memo of appeal and the application for condonation of delay on the opposite side.

List this case along with SAW No. 848/2019.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J