

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 822/2019

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Skill Entrepreneurship And
Employment

----Appellant

Versus

Raj Kumar Khatri Son Of Shri Prem Ratan Khatri

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 848/2019

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General assisted by Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Akhil Simlote

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**

Order

19/08/2019

**D.B. Civil Misc.Application Nos.546/2019 & 558/2019 in
DBSAW Nos.822/2019 & 848/2019:-**

The delay is condoned in the interest of justice.

The applications under Section 5 of the Limitation Act
are allowed.

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) Nos.822/2019 & 848/2019:-

List the appeals on 22/08/2019 along with DBSAW
Nos.914(D)/2019 & 1026(D)/2019.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

(S. RAVINDRA BHAT),CJ