

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 822/2019

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Skill Entrepreneurship
And Employment

-----Appellant

Versus

Raj Kumar Khatri Son Of Shri Prem Ratan Khatri

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Darsh Pareek on behalf of AG
For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA**

Order

02/09/2020

Permission is granted to the counsel for the appellant to furnish copy of the memo of appeal to the counsel who appeared before the learned Single Judge on behalf of respondent.

List on 10.09.2020 along with SAW Nos.848/2019, 914/2019 & 1026/2019.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ

B.M. Gandhi/JKP/27