

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 822/2019

In

S.B Civil Writ Petition No. 5687/2016

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Skill Entrepreneurship
And Employment & Anr.

-----Appellants

Versus

Raj Kumar Khatri Son Of Shri Prem Ratan Khatri & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General with Mr. Shitanshu Sharma, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Singh, Advocate for Mr. Sunil Nath, Advocate through Video Conferencing

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

10/09/2020

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 Mr. Mahendra Singh, who had contested his case before the learned Single Judge has submitted that he has no instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent no. 1.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent no. 1 on furnishing of his correct address for 12.01.2021.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J