

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Special Appeal Writ No. 822/2019

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5687/2016

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Skill Entrepreneurship
And Employment & Anr.

-----Appellants

Versus

Raj Kumar Khatri Son Of Shri Prem Ratan Khatri & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Raunak Bapna, Advocate through video conferencing
For Respondent(s)	:	None

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS**

Order

16/04/2021

Service of respondent no.1 is incomplete as his correct address was not furnished.

Learned state counsel submits that needful would be done forthwith.

Let notice be issued to respondent no.1 on furnishing of his correct address for 14.07.2021.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

(SABINA),J