

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 822/2019

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Skill Entrepreneurship
And Employment

----Appellant

Versus

Raj Kumar Khatri Son Of Shri Prem Ratan Khatri

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 848/2019

Principal Secretary Department Of Skill, Entrepreneurship And
Employment

----Appellant

Versus

Surendra Pal Singh S/o Teekam Singh

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 914/2019

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Skill

----Appellant

Versus

Abhishek Kumar Sharma Son Of Shri Rewati Prasad Sharma

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1026/2019

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Skill Entrepreneurship
And Employment

----Appellant

Versus

Bhuvnesh Gautam Son Of Shri Jwala Prasad Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, A.G assisted by Mr. Siddhant Jain through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Akhil Simlote through VC Mr. Mahendra Singh through VC

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA**

Order

14/07/2021

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 822/2019:-

Notice to Non-petitioner No.1 has been filed but the correct address has not been provided.

Learned counsel for appellant is directed to provide the correct address for service of notice.

Steps be taken.

As prayed for by the learned Advocate General, service of notice on respondent No.1 is permitted through publication. Advertisement be made out in the local news paper on the address where the respondent was last residing within a period of four weeks from today.

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 848/2019, D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 914/2019 & D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1026/2019:-

Admit.

Pleadings are complete.

Interim order made final.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ