

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 822/2019

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Skill Entrepreneurship
And Employment

----Appellant

Versus

Raj Kumar Khatri Son Of Shri Prem Ratan Khatri

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General
with Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma,
Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Nath, Advocate with Mr.
Ankit Popli, Advocate
Mr. Akhil Simlote, Advocate through
video conferencing

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

02/09/2021

None has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1,
despite publication.

List for hearing along with D.B. Special Appeal Writ Nos.
848/2019 and 914/2019 at the time of their hearing.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J