

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 822/2019

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Skill Entrepreneurship
And Employment

----Appellant

Versus

Raj Kumar Khatri Son Of Shri Prem Ratan Khatri

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 848/2019

Principal Secretary Department Of Skill, Entrepreneurship And
Employment

----Appellant

Versus

Surendra Pal Singh S/o Teekam Singh

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 914/2019

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Skill

----Appellant

Versus

Abhishek Kumar Sharma Son Of Shri Rewati Prasad Sharma

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1026/2019

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Skill Entrepreneurship
And Employment

----Appellant

Versus

Bhuvnesh Gautam Son Of Shri Jwala Prasad Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. M. S. Singhvi, AG assisted by Sheetanshu Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv. through VC for Mr. Sunil Nath, Adv. Mr. Akhil Simlote, Adv.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

12/11/2021

Learned Advocate General submits that connected appeals involve identical issues wherein interim orders have been passed and prays for same order.

Considering submissions, this appeal is admitted and operation of the order passed by learned Single Judge is stayed till next date of hearing.

List these appeal for final hearing along with other matters.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Pravesh/52-55



सत्यमेव जयते