

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1026/2019

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Skill Entrepreneurship
And Employment

----Appellant

Versus

Bhuvnesh Gautam Son Of Shri Jwala Prasad Sharma

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 822/2019

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Skill Entrepreneurship
And Employment

----Appellant

Versus

Raj Kumar Khatri Son Of Shri Prem Ratan Khatri

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 848/2019

Principal Secretary Department Of Skill, Entrepreneurship And
Employment

----Appellant

Versus

Surendra Pal Singh S/o Teekam Singh

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 914/2019

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Skill

----Appellant

Versus

Abhishek Kumar Sharma Son Of Shri Rewati Prasad Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Akhil Simlote Mr. Pratik Jain for Mr. Mahender Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

20/04/2026

Application for early listing is allowed.



[SAW-1026/2019]

List these cases on 30.04.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

GAURAV /22-25